

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10731 of 2023

=====

THAKKAR VASUDEV KANAIYALAL

Versus

KUMAR MANGALALM BIRLA & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 27/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Thakkar Vasudev Kanaiyalal, party-in-person.

Issue **Notice** qua respondent No.3, returnable on
21.07.2023.

Direct service is permitted. To be served through Speed-
Post.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA