

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10731 of 2023

=====

THAKKAR VASUDEV KANAIYALAL

Versus

KUMAR MANGALALM BIRLA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PY DIVYESHVAR(2482) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 26/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

The respondent No.3 is directed to file the affidavit-in-reply before the next date of hearing.

List on 12.06.2025.

cmk

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)