

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10731 of 2023**

=====

THAKKAR VASUDEV KANAIYALAL
Versus
KUMAR MANGALALM BIRLA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 11/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Pursuant to the order dated 28th July 2025, in compliance thereof, Dr. Neeraj Mittal, Secretary, Department of Telecommunication, Ministry of Communications, Government of India has filed an affidavit and since the Parliament is in sessions, the equivalent officer in position is present by way of virtual mode, let this matter be posted on 26th August 2025 for further consideration.

For the time being, personal attendance of the Secretary, Department of Telecommunication is dispensed with.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH