

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10731 of 2023

=====

THAKKAR VASUDEV KANAIYALAL
Versus
KUMAR MANGALALM BIRLA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 23/04/2026

ORDER

Heard Party-in-Person Mr. Vasudev Kanaiyalal Thakkar.

Issue **NOTICE**, to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, making it returnable on **02.07.2026**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly